


(Y ETEE A

CHINESE JOURNAL OF GERIATRICS

A 1982 4¢ 2 A AT #3ak HoeH 2015468 14 HHIR
* ®
o @R AR g "
R T
ﬁo: 71 ;ﬁ:‘?ﬂklﬁkﬁ 28 ?imﬁiz‘;
gﬁ*gﬁ%gg%%ﬁéﬁgéﬁA BEFEEQRAFTETT o Sgpk 08 583
100730, JLE T K 4EpE 1 S . R
B Coae lo g0l zant 001 A A EREIE v eee e e e e Wi 587
Email, sige@ema. ore. o, i B 52
b 3 I 0 AR B A
REPESE BMANRBEAEES DM HNER B kEE FAESF 589
. %‘“‘ &i;?i‘ti%m%‘%xﬂr%ﬁ%'t & BUAE T B %
<<q:7fégt¢é§$§imﬁ£&/\1 BHEAKHRANETEONEER
100710 L
?ﬁ;ﬁﬁi&é@igﬁﬁiﬁi&o }ﬁ\)gék]%n]‘g e B3I BB FLE 503
rERE X F A ALK W E KA S
i B B EEHE R - E—F TH EEREF 597
38 oot a8 182610 TR W BT 2B R &R
R e .
ﬁ#i%rgﬁsom% S48 ik fn A 40 B W 1E R - WIEBE EHEE 601
- ﬁixm%uﬂﬁﬂﬂu%ﬁ%ﬂimﬂmﬁéﬂk
fﬁ?ﬁﬂ%éﬁﬂﬁ"ﬁl‘ﬁ"ﬂ HEAKPRESKBESEHTH EF AH REYEF 605
ﬁi@%-a}f— FRHMEEFRBUEATS
HAEERAETR T L BB B oo
2 *%@ \Egﬂﬁﬁmﬁm 7&\:1%’7"%%#]?&"1’] ‘ REE % FHF 608
A FEWEYEHHBEETHBREER
(LA 399 {Z46,100044)
8 0635(MOD Iﬁlﬁfﬂﬁﬁ fi’f‘f’éx#%lg%#]
ﬂ g HE B D AAXBERFE - sresee CERBEF OEHAH ETHEXR 612
ks 251 i 9% 25 %%é’éé%Dﬂﬁlﬁ%iﬁ/\
ﬂﬂqzﬁ%ﬁzgq_%kﬂ:gﬁjggﬁ EHEMAHAAME o EhFE David Burns #XLF 616
A e a1 o PEBRFEH NpEREERHE
%E.OOSG 10-85111151
Email : cjge@ cma. org. cn ﬁzuﬁ@%#yﬁ% .. %%&ﬁ 1kx ;K/% % 619
B 18 5. e 216 ﬁ%’%)ﬁ%%ﬂ?%ﬁ“fﬁ%fﬁ%%
g\?&u%%‘* Eiﬁﬁ%{%ﬁ$¢*%@ﬁ?’rﬂ
2015 AL E S S A A Th R PE RIS AL oo TR 627
KRG, REER WA AT XE, Thi7/Treg RXFHELENEE
SR8 48 A 0 R 1o Y Py ET L
BRJE 507 08 6 T T 69 7 X BUEEX - - v bwE REH® KREL 630
SR TERELMATRE 2 M%/ﬁmmr%w@:%@sr
T ER TR S 3 1 4 LR B LT BB N 0 B A o EXE KA EEME 635



EARAKEOERE S NERTABOERAREAERES
BEHELEWTL e

%$W§f$%%K5&%%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%@?&ﬁfﬁﬁ-mwmwmmTﬁ

PEEAEREENAETERE 3 FIAXBRET v AR

FAMWAEVEF D EERABEOBEARNAABERENL v MER RER

%$A§X$%ii%%&%§5mf%ﬂﬁ%k&ﬂ%f%

?%%v&ﬁ&%ﬁ%ﬁ&ﬁ%@%vmﬁf*%%vﬁ%%mﬁtm%m ......

BENGTHHFRNERFRERGHRR AT DA MFELEANRE
MEERT SR sy - e . e - Bk
%@Am%gﬁgwymﬂFb%ﬁﬁ s R
Emwﬁ#ﬂ%%%ﬁﬁﬁ%%iﬁﬁmk%&
S E R R W e e e B R

EfHR
MEAREFHXES IWHHEEF «B
VHENMESEMMRERDFRANE W - et e B R

%&ﬁ%%%mé&E%ﬁkﬁﬂ“?ﬂm@%ﬁmﬂ%%ﬂn~wwmm%%ﬁ

BEEAMAXRAEREAARATHAREDFR ARG LEAR e AH
BAERR

bk

ENF FHABRF
HE EHAE

AA%x BARY

B KM
ME HEBF
HEA ExE

BEBATRIFEREEZFHIIIE oo Bk 808 I 87%

EESM
EAMBFFEEFRFERFIT R BRTM oo ST
77 Bl 1 &
Bk M B A A B BB — ] oo SRR
RSB AM R BT EHEHEIER — ] oo BB

Rk

N S L e U N T L LN OSSO

B g R EE - T P o
HE

HERAE HARLF

EE HREEE
AR E NEEHF

HEAH BHER
FRE REF

(e 345 B B J0 AR DI BE weeevsereeeren e ees e o ees e e et e et ehe e e e h e b s et e

FiITRE

wwm«#a&m%$f» e e e e e e e e e
ﬂW«#lﬁ%%ﬁ%jm¢ R - S P PP

RE - EE - RE

i XA 4 T RIERE B E R cooerveeeen e ereeee et ees e ens e et ettt e e e et

MEERFLSEFEZSCFE/N\BERSRE -

¢$zﬁg;%@%gﬁ§&@@.memwmwmwmmmewMmemmmmmwm

FHRAREFEE 1 HE 113 T

FHPITHE HE@WE Fh% AF F0B FEE AT AHR SEHEK EdL RHKE
FEA RER Ko KeHs K-8
FHMEERE HKAA FHEFHE s EXREFEE UHT LE A

638
641
645
648

651
654

656
659

662

664
667
671

676

680

685
687

689
692

634

596
679

615

592
604



CHINESE JOURNAL OF GERIATRICS

Monthly

Established in February 1982

Volume 34,Number 6 June 14,2015

Responsible Institution
China Association for Science and
Technology

Sponsor
Chinese Medical Association 42 Dongsi
Xidajie, Beijing 100710, China

Editing
Editorial Board of Chinese
Journal of Geriatrics
1 Dahualu, Beijing 100730,China
Tel :0086-10-64012981-8001
Fax:0086-10-85111151
Email: cjge@cma. org. cn
http; / www,. cma., org. cn

Editor-in-Chief

Wang Jianye( EE )
Managing Director

Yu Pulin(-F % #)

Publishing
Chinese Medical Journals
Publishing House Co. ,Ltd.
42 Dongsi Xidajie, Beijing 100710,
China
Tel(Fax) ;0086-10-85158180
Email: office@cma. org. cn

Printing
Beijing BOHS Printing Color
Co. , Ltd.

Overseas Distributor
China International Book Trading
Corporation
P. O. Box 399, Beijing100044, China
Code No. 0635(M(»)

Mail-Order
Editorial Office of Chinese Journal
of Geriatrics
No. 6 Dafosi East Street, Beljing
100010, China
Tel:0086-10-64012981-8001
Fax:0086-10-85111151
Email: cjge@ cma. org. cn

CSSN
ISSN 0254-9026
CN 11-2225/R

Copyright (© 2015 by the
Chinese Medical Association

No content published by the journals of
Chinese Medical Association may be
reproduced or abridged without
authorization, Please do not use or copy
the layout and design of the journals
without permission,

All articles published represent the
opinions of the authors, and do not reflect
the official policy of the Chinese Medical
Association or the Editorial Board, unless
this is clearly specified.

CONTENTS IN BRIEF

Expert Forum
Air pollution and cardiovascular disease

Lu Xiaochun, Li Xiaoying

L“mhgo.leg pain in elderly AQUILS 2o crs e rrr ettt ittt cbs s e s

Lin Jin

Original Articles

Effect of different antiplatelet or anticoagulation therapy on
postoperative pocket hematoma after
electrophysiological devices placement
Chen Yan, Zhang Huizhi, Guo Chengjun, et al

Effect of stress-induced hyperglycemia on myocardial perfusion and
prognosis in elderly patients with acute myocardial infarction
undergoing primary percutaneous coronary intervention
Li Shaonan, Li Guanglian, Luo Yi, etal

Analysis of etiology and target organ damage in elderly patients with
hypertension
Tang Yiping, Yu Jing, Kuang Zemin, et al

Effect of Lecarnidipine on hypertrension and circulation

hematopoietic progenitor cells in the elderly <=+ «-r-wererreeerernemruenneeen

Shen Peixiao, Wang Haiya
The effects of different pacing sites of right ventricle on

serum N-terminal Pro brain natriuretic peptide

level and left ventricular systolic FUNCLION cvvrerrerrmrersrer s reiseiiiien ey

Ren Yin, Zhu Li, Ruan Zhongbao, et al

Effect of age on the association between normal thyroid hormone level and
coronary artery disease
Zhao Tianxue, Ren Lei, Li Jing. et al

Correlation of post-stroke depression with stroke deficit scale and serum

brain-derived neurotrophic factor levels in the elderly ----ccrorrreeereeereesss

Zhang Guoping , Wang Lili, Wang Haiyan

Relationship between serum 25-hydroxyvitamin D level and post-stroke
depression in the elderly with acute stroke
Wang Junying, David Burns, Hu Wenli, etal

Characteristics of cognitive impairment and risk factors in

type 2 diabetic mellitus patients «+--«« - eceserrr e

Han Xiaojuan, Wang Qiangian, Zhang Qinghua, et al
Effects of suppressive therapy of thyroid-stimulating hormone on

emotion status in elderly patients

Niu Zhihao, Zhang Yixi, Ding Wei, etal

Clinical effects of Nicergoline on swallowing and

cognitive impairments in stroke patients <o coeeeeses e

Li Ying

583

587

589

593

597

601

605

608

612

616

619

623

627



Changes and the significance of Th17/Treg immune imbalance in secondary systemic infection in
patients with severe acute pancreatitis
Bai Ruzue, Du Shiyu, Duan Jun, etal

Expression of tumor heterogeneity-related genes in esophageal squamous cell carcinoma and
its predictive value for chemotherapy sensitivity
Wang Wenhui, Qi Yuanling, Ren Haipeng. et al

Study on the relationship of insulin resistance and early renal injury with genetic factor in the
healthy offspring with a family history of essential hypertension
Liu Hua. Lin Na

Risk factors and prognosis of acute kidney injury in elderly patients with sepsis
Ding Yi., Fang Qiang, Wu Xiaoliang, etal

Clinical analysis of inflammatory myefibroblastic tumor of the kidney in 3 middle-aged and elderly cases and
literature review

Zhou Zhien, Mao Quanzhong, L.i Hanzhong, et al

Serum levels of matrix metalloproteinases in patients with idiopathic pulmenary fibrosis and their clinical value --------

Xie Baosong, Yao Xiujuan, Zheng Guanying, et al

Clinical features analysis of monocional immunoglobulinemia of undetermined significance transforming into

multiple myeloma in the eldel'ly S T I R R R

Wang Haifei, Liu Hui, Wei Jianping

Influence of intra-articular injection of hyalurenic acid at early stage on articular cartilage cells apoptosis in

elderly patients With artiCular IIJUry ««-ccc oo eer e men et e

Wang Jianhang, Sun Tao
Application of ultrasound-guided fine-needle aspiration cytopathology combined with cell

block immunohistochemistry in the diagnosis of lymph node lesions in elderly patiemts -+« :c--c-eeeeeereererrerenneninee

Da: Weide, Wang Chuanyu, Wu Mingxiao, et al
Analysis of ultrasonic diagnosis of appendiceal mucinous neoplasms in elderly patients

Zhang Miao.Guo Ruijun, Lu Ruigang, et al

The Essen stroke risk score predict recurrent risk in non-cardiogenic ischemic stroke patients «--«---reoeeerorrereerenneeen

Wang Jianmin, Zhou Dongliang, Duan Liping, et al

Clq/ tumor necrosis factor-related protein 9 decreases pro-inflammatory cytokines expression in macrophage cells by

inhibiting nuclear factor-KB transloCAtIon -« -c- - cce e ettt i i ettt i e e e s s s e e

Li Jun., Li Tingting, Zhang Peng. et al
Study on the action mechanism of basic fibroblast growth factor en vascular smooth muscle cells in

Spontaneously hypertensive rats s e s e e ne maean sas esh a8 e be s B es Le e NN N6 Rt 464 000 S0 e SN NI N SHe LAL EAs B IO AT VLS ANs ABO SN AN AR R AL B by

Zhang Shaomin, Liu Yang, Chen Qian, et al
Experimental research on the effects of calcitonin gene related peptide on biological characteristics of
bone marrow stem cells

Long Xianping, Chen Panke, Cui Can, et al

A cross-sectional investigation on dementia caregiver status in veterans community in Beijing «-crooorereerrerroreerarenee

Liang Xinzheng, Tan Jiping, Wang Luning, et al
Efficacy of memantine on moderate to severe Alzheimer’s disease: a meta-analysis

He Raoli, Pan Xiaodong, Huang Tianwen, et al

Case review: cerebral embolism and bilateral renal artery embolism induced by paroxysmal atrial fibrillation -----------

Shen Changyin, Shi Bei, Xu Guanxue, et al
Herpes zoster-induced acute urinary retention and dysporia: a case report

Lu Bing, Shen Xiaoxing, Lin Ye, et al

Review

Non-steroidal drugs and the elderly intestinal mucosal injury S R T LR R R

Fu Guojings Yang Zhengde
Posterior cortical atrophy
Zhou Zhi, Li Xudong . Qian Duan, et al

630

635

638

641

645

648

651

654

656

659

662

667

671

676

680

685

687

689

692






